amount);

Particulars %

No. of

Ordinary

Shares

Nominal

Value

Issue

price

Issue Amount

(BDT)

Initial public

offerings under

fixed price method

Eligible

investors

(EIs)

Mutual

Funds

10% 1,500,000 10.00 10.00 15,000,000

Other EIs 40% 6,000,000 10.00 10.00 60,000,000

General

public

NRB 10% 1,500,000 10.00 10.00 15,000,000

Others* 40% 6,000,000 10.00 10.00 60,000,000

Total   100% 15,000,000   150,000,000

Other*: 6,000,000 ordinary shares will be reserved for general public and small affected investors.

29

(iii) Paid-up capital before and after the present issue, after conversion of convertible instruments (if any)

and share premium account (before and after the issue);

Particulars Before the present issue After the present issue

Paid-up capital Tk. 308,920,000 Tk.458,920,000

Convertible instruments Nil Nil

Share premium Nil Nil

(iv) Category-wise shareholding structure with percentage before and after the present issue and after

conversion of convertible instruments (if any);

Sl.

No.
Category of Shareholders

Before the present issue After the present issue

Ordinary shares % Ordinary shares %

01 Sponsors & Directors 19,142,000 61.96% 19,142,000 41.71%

02 Institutional 6,804,000 22.03% 12,804,000 27.90%

03 Mutual fund - - 1,500,000 3.27%

04 Individual 4,946,000 16.01% 10,946,000 23.85%

05  NRBs - - 1,500,000 3.27%

 Total 30,892,000 100% 45,892,000 100%

The Company has no convertible instrument.

(v) Where shares have been issued for consideration in other than cash at any point of time, details in a

separate table, indicating the date of issue, persons to whom those are issued, relationship with the issuer,

issue price, consideration and valuation thereof, reasons for the issue and whether any benefits have been

accrued to the issuer out of the issue;

The Company did not issue any of its ordinary shares for consideration in other than cash at any point of time.

(vi) Where shares have been allotted in terms of any merger, amalgamation or acquisition scheme, details

[…]

(iii) Face value, premium and offer price per unit of securities:

Face value is Tk.10/- each with no premium and offer price is Tk.10/- per share.

(iv) Number of securities to be entitled for each category of applicants:

Category Particulars
Number of

Shares

Issue Price

per Share

Amount in

BDT

Eligible investors

(EIs)

10% of IPO i.e. 1,500,000 Ordinary

Shares shall be reserved for Mutual

Funds

1,500,000

10.00

15,000,000

40% of IPO i.e. 8,800,000 Ordinary

Shares shall be reserved for Other

Eligible Investors (EIs)

6,000,000 60,000,000

General public

10% of IPO i.e. 2,200,000 Ordinary

Shares  shall  be  reserved  for  Non-

Resident Bangladeshis (NRBs)

1,500,000 15,000,000

40% of IPO i.e. 8,800,000 Ordinaryshall

be reserved  for

and General Public

6,000,000 60,000,000

Total 15,000,000  150,000,000

(v)  Holding structure of different classes of securities before and after the issue:
The Company has issued only ordinary shares. Holding structure of different classes of securities before and
after the issue are as follows:

Sl# Category of shareholders
Before the present issue After the present issue

Oridinary shares % Oridinary shares %

01 Sponsors & Directors 19,142,000 61.96% 19,142,000 41.71%

02 Institutional 6,804,000 22.03% 12,804,000 27.90%

03 Mutual fund - - 1,500,000 3.27%

04 Individual 4,946,000 16.01% 10,946,000 23.85%

05  NRBs - - 1,500,000 3.27%

 Total 30,892,000 100% 45,892,000 100%

(vi) Objective of the issue including financing requirements and feasibility in respect of enhanced paid-up

capital.

Net proceeds from Initial Public Offering (IPO) will be used for acquisition of capital machineries &

equipments and raw materials for expanded capacity. Summary of feasibility report with the enhanced paid-up

capital is as under:

Sl# Particulars Amount in BDT

1 Capital Machineries and equipement 85,000,000

2 Raw materials for expanded capacity 50,000,000

 Total 135,000,000

IPO Expenses 15,000,000

 Grand Total 150,000,000

92

Apart from above Tk. 15,000,000 will be used for IPO expenses out of total IPO proceeds. The feasibility